# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lutz Paulus	03/28/2006
Anja Jansen	03/28/2006
Timo Beer	03/28/2006
Ernst Wedekind	04/04/2006

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien (Henkel KGaA)	
Street Address:	Henkelstrasse 67	
City:	40589 Duesseldorf	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29264338

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (610)278-6548

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-278-4926

Email: iris.grogins@us.henkel.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn Murphy, Henkel of America, Inc.

Address Line 1: 2200 Renaissance Blvd., Ste 200

Address Line 4: Gulph Mills, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G 0972 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Glenn E. J. Murphy

Total Attachments: 3

source=G0972asg#page1.tif source=G0972asg#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018125 FRAME: 0238

500139713

source=G0972asg#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018125 FRAME: 0239

### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Lutz PAULUS</u>, <u>Anja JANSEN</u>, <u>Timo BEER and Ernst WEDEKIND</u> citizens of <u>Germany</u> and residents of <u>Holbeinstrasse 8</u>, <u>41470 Neuss</u>, <u>Germany</u>; <u>Rosenstrasse 26</u>, 40882 Ratingen, <u>Germany</u>; <u>Hermannstrasse 26</u>, 45479 Muelheim, <u>Germany</u>; and <u>Friedrichstrasse 52</u>, 50676 Koeln, <u>Germany</u> respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvement in <u>LIQUID CORRECTION PEN</u> for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, said application claiming priority from <u>European</u> Application 000477476, filed <u>02/09/2006</u>; and

WHEREAS, Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien (Henkel KGaA) a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Henkelstrasse 67, 40589

Duesseldorf, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we, the said <u>Lutz PAULUS</u>, <u>Anja JANSEN</u>, <u>Timo BEER and Ernst WEDEKIND</u> for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said <u>Henkel KGaA</u> its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States together with any division, divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues

PATENT REEL: 018125 FRAME: 0240 thereof;

Ernst WEDEKIND

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said <u>Henkel KGaA</u> as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand as of the following date(s).

Date 28 Mul 8206

Lutz PAULUS

Date 28 March 2006

Timo BEER

Date

assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States together with any division, divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said <u>Henkel KGaA</u> as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand as of the following date(s).

	Date
Lutz PAULUS	
	Date
Anja JANSEN	
	Date
Timo BEER	
Midelal	Date Ant 16,2006
Ernst WEDEKIND	